Liabilities and Fund Balance:

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 13,666$

Total liabilities 13,666

Fund Balance:
Restricted

Road repairs and maintenance 1,100,699

Total fund balance 1,100,699

Total liabilities and fund balance 1,114,365$

City of Imperial

Schedule of Assets, Liabilities, and Fund Balance
June 30, 2024

Measure D Sales Tax Fund

(Unaudited)

29

Revenues:
Sales tax 1,962,369$
Interest 36,284

Total revenues 1,998,653

Expenditures:
Current:

Road repairs and maintenance 228,732

Total expenditures 228,732

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 1,769,921

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfer out to City for Measure D projects (522,650)

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (522,650)

Change in Fund Balance 1,247,271

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year, as previously reported 1,834,134

Restatement (Note 1) (1,980,706)

Beginning of year, as restated (146,572)

End of year 1,100,699$

City of Imperial
Measure D Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Change in Fund Balance
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

(Unaudited)

30

Variance with
Budget Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
Sales tax 867,000$   1,962,369$   1,095,369$
Interest 100,000   36,284   (63,716)
Other 8,381,600   -   (8,381,600)

Total revenues 9,348,600   1,998,653   (7,349,947)

Expenditures:
Current:

Roads repairs and maintenance 1,342,000   228,732   1,113,268

Total expenditures 1,342,000   228,732   1,113,268

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 8,006,600   1,769,921   (6,236,679)

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers out to City (566,300)   (522,650)   43,650

Total other financing sources (uses) (566,300)   (522,650)   43,650

Change in Fund Balance 8,572,900$   1,247,271   (6,193,029)$

Fund Balance:
Beginning of year, as restated (Note 1) (146,572)

End of year 1,100,699$

City of Imperial
Measure D Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Change in Fund Balance - Budget and Actual
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

(Unaudited)

31

STREET LOCATION PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Various Streets Various Limits Rehab/Maintenance

Town Core South of 15th Street, west of P Street, north of 1st Street
and east of B Street

Construction/Rehabilitation/Maintenance